

कार्यकारी अभियंता, यांत्रिकी अभियांत्रिकी कर्मशाळा विभाग, लिंक रोड, सदर, नागपुर

दुरध्वनी क्र. ०७१२-२९८१०४८

Email- eemewdngp@yahoo.in

निविदा सुचना क्रमांक 3 सन २०२४-२५

अभियता, यांत्रिकी अभियांत्रिकी कर्मशाळा विभाग, नागपूर (दूरध्वनी क्रं.०७१२-२५२२४२५) हे महाराष्ट्र शासन जलसंपदा विभागाच्या वतीने खालील कामासाठी ब-१ (टक्केवारी दराने) निविदा http://mahyantriki.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावरून मार्गावत आहे. महाराष्ट्र शासन जलसंपदा विभाग शासन निर्णय क्रमांक संकिर्ण/१११७/प्र.क्र.१०४/१७/यांत्रिकी दिनांक १४.०३.२०१८ अन्वये खालील कामांकरीता निविदा सादर करणारे केंत्राटदार, जलसंपदा विभागातील यांत्रिकी संघटनेकडे पंजिकृत असणे आवश्यक नाही.

अ.क्र.	कामाचे नाव	अंदाजीत निविदा किंमत (जीएसटी वगळन)		
8	Applying cardium compound , replacement of oil & greasing of components of radial gate of size 12 x 6.5 mtr and maintenace of DG set @ Nand Dam Lower Venna Project Dist Nagpur under Eexcutive Engineer, Nagpur Irrigation Division (South) Nagpur . (Rs.259778/-)	रु. २,५९,७७८ /-		

निविदा उपलब्ध कालावधी :- दिनांक १०/०६/२०२४ ते दिनांक २१/०६/२०२४ निविदेतील GEO-Tagging कालावधी :- दिनांक ११/०६/२०२४ ते दिनांक १४/०६/२०२४ व

दिनांक १८/०६/२०२४

निविदा सादर करण्याचा कालावधी- १०/०६/२०२४ ते दिनांक २४/६/२०२४

निविदा उघडणे :- दिनांक २६/०६/२०२४

खालील संकेतस्थळावर ई-निविदा बाबत सर्व माहिती उपलब्ध आहे.

1. http://mahayantriki.gov.in

(सदर निविदेसुचनेमध्ये काही बदल होत असल्यास वरील वेबसाईटवर व कार्यालयाच्या सुचनाफलकावर प्रसिध्दी करण्यात येईल)

Sd/-(वि.रा.प्रधान) कार्यकारी अभियंता यांत्रिकी अभियांत्रिकी कर्मशाळा विभाग, नागपूर

जा.क्र. १२२२ /निविदा /लेशा/२०२४ दिनांक ७/६/२०२४

कार्यकारी अभियंता यांत्रिकी अभियांत्रिकी कर्मशाळा यांचे कार्यालय सदर, नागपूर

ABSTRACT

scardium compound, replacement of oil & greasing of components of radial Gate of size 12x6.5 mtr and for of DG Set @ Nand Dam Lower Venna Project Dist - Nagpur under Executive Engineer, Nagpur Irrigation (South), Nagpur.

	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Unit (Rs/Job)	Amount
1 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Repair and schedule maintenance of New T.M.T.L. Make 62.5 KVA DG Set at Nand Project. As Per Rate Analysis - 1		no.	(12693.78 12695.00	Rs/no.	(2693.78) 12695.0
	Supplying and erecting lub oil filter element along with sealing rings, gasket etc complete suitable for DG Set					
	Supplying and erecting fuel filter along with sealing rings, gasket, primary filter and water separator etc complete suitable for DG Set					
	Supplying and erecting Air cleaner/Air filter element suitable for DG set					
	Topping up new glycol based coolant 50/50 with operating range from 118°C to -37°C of approved make					
	Topping up new lubricating oil 15W/40 grade of approved make as per IS 13656 : 2014					
2	Repair and schedule maintenance of Old 62.5 KVA DG Set at Nand Project. As Per Rate Analysis - 2	1		12693.78	Rs/no.	12695.00
	Supplying and erecting lub oil filter element along with sealing rings, gasket etc complete suitable for DG Set					
	Supplying and erecting fuel filter along with sealing rings, gasket, primary filter and water separator etc complete suitable for DG Set		no.			
	Supplying and erecting Air cleaner/Air filter element suitable for DG set		no.			
	Topping up new glycol based coolant 50/50 with operating range from 118°C to -37°C of approved make					
	Topping up new lubricating oil 15W/40 grade of approved make as per IS 13656 : 2014					
3	Removing Old Cardium Compound of Wire rope of 36 MT cap hoist - 1 No by cleaning agent & Applying new Cardium Compound (Servocoat 140) - 16 Kg., including cost of material, sundry material and labour charges etc as per drawings, specifications and or instructions of concern in charge <i>As Per Rate Analysis</i> - 3	7	no.	11830.89	7 Rs/no.	82816.27

emewdngp@yaru					
leaning Gear train by removing old Grease & Applying Grease grade no. 150 - 15 Kg to Gear train, Pedastal, am axle, Trunion pin, Locking box etc. and refilling of oil of dial gate of 36 MT cap hoist -1 No., including cost of terial, sundry material and labour charges etc as per wings, specifications and or instructions of concern in trge. As Per Rate Analysis - 4	7	no.	18689.04	Rs/no.	130823.28
eaning of Drain Holes of Horizontal girder, End arm embly, Locking box etc, of R.G. 12 x 6.5 m - 1 No by way of noving rust, dust slurry, any other foreign particles etc., luding cost of material, sundry material and labour charges as per drawings, specifications and or instructions of neern in charge. As Per Rate Analysis - 5	7	no.	1727.1	Rs/no.	12089.7
ansportation of Fabricated Material by 4MT cap tempo. As r Rate Analysis - 6	2	Trip	4329.53	Rs/Trip	8659.05
2597	78.3	309	Gra	nd Total :-	267825.75